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Important information and disclaimer 
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This presentation has been produced by BW LPG Limited (“BW LPG”) exclusively for information purposes. This presentation may not be reproduced or redistributed, in whole or in part, to any other 

person. 

Matters discussed in this presentation and any materials distributed in connection with this presentation may constitute or include forward-looking statements. Forward-looking statements are 

statements that are not historical facts and may be identified by words such as “anticipates”, “believes”, “continues”, “estimates”, “expects”, “intends”, “may”, “should”, “will” and similar expressions. 

These forward-looking statements reflect BW LPG’s reasonable beliefs, intentions and current expectations concerning, among other things, BW LPG’s results of operations, financial condition, 

liquidity, prospects, growth and strategies. Forward-looking statements include statements regarding: objectives, goals, strategies, outlook and growth prospects; future plans, events or performance 

and potential for future growth; liquidity, capital resources and capital expenditures; economic outlook and industry trends; developments of BW LPG’s markets; the impact of regulatory initiatives; and 

the strength of BW LPG’s competitors. Forward-looking statements involve risks and uncertainties because they relate to events and depend on circumstances that may or may not occur in the future. 

The forward-looking statements in this presentation are based upon various assumptions, many of which are based, in turn, upon further assumptions, including without limitation, management’s 

examination of historical operating trends, data contained in BW LPG’s records and other data available from third parties. Although BW LPG believes that these assumptions were reasonable when 

made, these assumptions are inherently subject to significant known and unknown risks, uncertainties, contingencies and other important factors which are difficult or impossible to predict and are 

beyond its control. Forward-looking statements are not guarantees of future performance and such risks, uncertainties, contingencies and other important factors could cause the actual results of 

operations, financial condition and liquidity of BW LPG or the industry to differ materially from those results expressed or implied in this presentation by such forward-looking statements. No 

representation is made that any of these forward-looking statements or forecasts will come to pass or that any forecast result will be achieved and you are cautioned not to place any undue influence 

on any forward-looking statement. 

No representation, warranty or undertaking, express or implied, is made by BW LPG, its affiliates or representatives as to, and no reliance should be placed on, the fairness, accuracy, completeness 

or correctness of the information or the opinions contained herein, for any purpose whatsoever. Neither BW LPG nor any of its affiliates or representatives shall have any responsibility or liability 

whatsoever (for negligence or otherwise) for any loss whatsoever and howsoever arising from any use of this presentation or its contents or otherwise arising in connection with this presentation. All 

information in this presentation is subject to updating, revision, verification, correction, completion, amendment and may change materially and without notice. In giving this presentation, none of BW 

LPG, its affiliates or representatives undertakes any obligation to provide the recipient with access to any additional information or to update this presentation or any information or to correct any 

inaccuracies in any such information. The information contained in this presentation should be considered in the context of the circumstances prevailing at the time and has not been, and will not be, 

updated to reflect material developments which may occur after the date of the presentation.  

The contents of this presentation are not  to be construed as legal, business, investment or tax advice. Each recipient  should consult its own legal, business, investment or tax adviser as to legal, 

business, investment or tax advice. By attending this presentation you acknowledge that you will be solely responsible for your own assessment of the market and the market position of BW LPG and 

that you will conduct your own analysis and be solely responsible for forming your own view on the potential future performance of the business of BW LPG. This presentation must be read in 

conjunction with the recent financial information and the disclosures therein. 

This presentation and the information contained herein are not an offer of securities for sale in the United States and are not for publication or distribution to persons in the United States (within the 

meaning of Regulation S under the U.S. Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the “Securities Act”)). The securities referred to herein have not been and will not be registered under the Securities Act 

and may not be offered or sold in the United States except pursuant to an exemption from the registration requirements of the Securities Act. Any failure to comply with this restriction may constitute a 

violation of United States securities laws. BW LPG has not registered and does not intend to register its securities in the United States or to conduct a public offering of shares in the United States. 

Copies of this presentation are not being made and may not be distributed or sent, directly or indirectly, in or into the United States, Canada, Australia or Japan, or any other jurisdiction in which such 

distribution would be unlawful or would require registration or other measures. 

In any EEA Member State other than Norway that has implemented Directive 2003/71/EC (as amended, together with any applicable implementing measures in any Member State, the “Prospectus 

Directive”), this presentation is only addressed to and is only directed at qualified investors in that Member State within the meaning of the Prospectus Directive. 

For the UK based investors-This presentation is only being distributed to and is only directed at persons in the United Kingdom that are (i) investment professionals falling within Article 19(5) of the 

Financial Services and Markets Act 2000 (Financial Promotion) Order 2005, as amended (the “Order”) or (ii) high net worth entities, and other persons to whom this presentation may lawfully be 

communicated, falling within Article 49(2)(a) to (d) of the Order (all such persons together being referred to as “relevant persons”). This presentation must not be acted on or relied on by persons who 

are not relevant persons. Any investment or investment activity to which this presentation relates is available only to relevant persons and will be engaged in only with relevant persons.  
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Fourth quarter 2014 highlights 

4 

 Q4 2014 caps off a historically exceptional year of profits for BW’s LPG fleet 

 Board recommends 2nd half 2014 dividend at 100% NPAT: USD1.15 per share, 

providing exceptional dividend yield for 2014 

 

 Market-leading long-haul fleet of 36 owned / operated vessels plus 7 newbuilds  

 

 Newbuilding program on time / cost / functionality targets 

– BW Aries delivered 17 November 2014 onto time charter with oil major 

– 3 next VLGCs named in Korea on 25-Feb for delivery Feb, March & April 

 

 Q4 utilization of 98% demonstrates technical quality and the strength of 

commercial deployment driven by long-term relationships with blue-chip charterers 

 

 Balance sheet remains solid with year-end leverage c. 33% 

 

 Newbuild financing delivered – USD 400 million at LIBOR + 170bps 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Fourth quarter 2014 financial highlights 
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 TCE earnings were USD 138.7 million - 36% above Q4 2013 

 EBITDA was USD 87.9 million – 92% above Q4 2013 

 Net profit was USD 65.0 million – 81% above Q4 2013 

 

 This results in a 2014 annual profit of USD 256.0 million – more than 

double that achieved in 2013 

 

 Key metrics: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Notes: 1) EPS is computed basis number of shares outstanding as of 31 December 2014 

          2) Dividend yield (proposed) is calculated as total proposed 2014 dividend per share divided by 31 December 2014 share price in USD terms 

 3) ROE and ROCE on a rolling 12 months basis is computed basis equity and capital employed as at 31 December 2014 

          4) Leverage ratio is computed as total debt over total debt and equity 

 

 EPS1 $0.48 $1.87 

 Dividend yield2 27.20%

 ROE3 6.00% 23.70%

 ROCE3 4.20% 16.70%

 Leverage ratio
4 32.90% 32.90%

Q4

2014

Full Year

2014



Subsequent events 
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 Facility Agreement signed on 17 Feb 2015 for USD400 million 

financing against seven VLGC newbuildings 

– Lenders: KEXIM, DNB, SEB 

– Advisors: HSBC, DNB 

– LIBOR + 1.70% p.a. (blended); weighted amortisation profile 

18 years.  

 Board-recommended 2nd half 2014 cash dividend USD 1.15 per 

share: 

– 100% NPAT, reflecting exceptional cash flow performance in 

the half 

– Dividend policy unchanged: 50% NPAT subject to financial 

commitments 
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Source: EIA 

US LPG production & exports trending positively 

U.S. LPG Production By PADD Region (MM Tons)
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Sources: EIA; collation of US mid-stream public reports 

US export growth outlook remains positive 
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US LPG Export Terminal Capacity Expansions
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Demand Source: Infrastructure 

Examples :  Sub-Saharan Africa, U.S. Virgin Islands  

STRICTLY PRIVATE & CONFIDENTIAL 

EMERGING MARKETS 

Demand development remains robust 
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Demand Source:  Natural demand growth, kerosene-to-LPG, subsidies 

Examples :  India, Indonesia, Thailand, Vietnam 
EXISTING MARKETS 

Demand Source:  Industry 

Examples :  China (PDH), Egypt 
DEVELOPING MARKETS 

Sources: Internal research, national energy agency projections 

Ranking Δ mmtpa CAGR

2013-17 2013-20 2013-25 2013-17 2013-20 2013-25 2013-17 2013-20 2013-25

1 China China China 8.2 11.8 10.3 31.1% 21.0% 10.9%

2 India India India 2.6 3.0 4.2 9.4% 6.0% 4.5%

3 Korea Indonesia Indonesia 2.1 2.5 3.5 8.1% 8.1% 6.1%

4 Indonesia Thailand Egypt 1.8 1.4 2.2 11.1% 7.9% 8.9%

5 Thailand Egypt Vietnam 1.1 1.4 1.9 11.6% 11.8% 11.6%



Global LPG Fleet Development (>20k CBM) and New Build (Jan’15) 

VLGC Fleet Profile1 
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BW owned BW chartered Other fleet BW newbuildings Other newbuildings 

33 vessels above 20 years and 84 newbuildings on order with 165 on water (Jan’15) 

84 

19+3 

22 
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16% 
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Fleet and new build orderbook 

Source: Internal  

1) Fleet profile and orderbook showing sailing fleet and confirmed orders as of 28 Jan 2015 
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165 

61 



BW LPG fleet growing through 2014-20161 

36 

3 
1 

40 

2013 2014 2015 2016 Total Fleet
(2016)

Net changes to total fleet  

BW LPG Fleet Outlook 

 

 BW Aries, the first HHI newbuilding, was delivered on 17 

November 2014 

 The remaining 7 HHI newbuildings are scheduled to be 

delivered as follows: 

 

 

 

BW LPG’s fleet development 

Source: Internal  

1) The BW LPG fleet timeline assumes that vessels on time charter-in will be redelivered at charter expiry 

 

Q1 2015 Q2 2015 Q3 2015 Q4 2015 Q2 2016 

2 1 1 1 2 
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(Reviewed) (Reviewed) (Audited) (Audited) 

  Q4 2014 Q4 2013 FY 2014 FY 2013 

    

Revenue 182,278 153,705 747,362 449,248 

Voyage expenses (43,564) (51,931) (208,192) (160,516) 

TCE income 138,714 101,774 539,170 288,732 

Other operating income 495 514 1,867 886 

Charter hire expense (24,189) (22,710) (98,099) (60,835) 

Other operating expenses (27,117) (33,815) (102,893) (92,600) 

Operating profit before depreciation, amortisation and impairment 

87,903 45,763 340,045 136,183 

Loss on disposal of property, plant and equipment  - - - (880) 

Loss on disposal of subsidiaries - - - (1,025) 

87,903 45,763 340,045 134,278 

Amortisation charge (1,227) (1,227) (4,910) (6,335) 

Depreciation charge (18,162) (15,504) (66,127) (53,117) 

Write-back of impairment charge/(impairment charge)-net - 9,000 - 56,347 

Operating profit/(loss) 68,514 38,032 269,008 131,173 

Finance expense–net (3,238) (2,130) (12,642) (5,463) 

Profit/(loss) before tax and other comprehensive income for the 

financial period/year 65,276 35,902 256,366 125,710 

Income tax (275) - (697) - 

Profit/(loss) after tax for the financial period/year 65,001 35,902 255,669 125,710 

Items that may be subsequently reclassified to income statement 

- Cash flow hedges (1,713) - (1,806) - 

Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the financial period/year 63,288 35,902 253,863 125,710 

Q4 2014 income statement 

Figures in USD thousands 
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EBITDA cumulative trend 
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 VLGC TCE income was in line with expectations with TCE per 

day at USD 44,100 for Q4 and USD 43,900 YTD 

– Continued strong COA performance and west to east 

movement keeping the supply of vessels tight 

 

 LGC TCE income was in line with expectations with TCE per 

day at USD 32,300 for Q4 and USD 27,100 YTD 

 

 EBITDA continues to trend positively  

– Continued strong utilisation in Q4 
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YTD EBITDA development Comments 



(Audited) (Audited) 

Balance sheet 31 Dec 2014 31 Dec 2013 
  

Total non-current assets  1,490,994 1,377,574 

Total current assets 173,070 253,839 

Total assets 1,664,064 1,631,413 

Total shareholders’ equity 1,080,954 974,729 

Total non-current liabilities 471,397 504,603 

Total current liabilities 111,713 152,081 

Total liabilities 583,110 656,684 

Total equity and liabilities 1,664,064 1,631,413 

(Reviewed) (Reviewed) (Audited) (Audited) 

Cash flow Q4 2014 Q4 2013 FY 2014 FY 2013 

Cash flows from operating activities  
    

Profit/(loss) before tax for the financial period/year 65,276 35,902 256,366 125,710 

Adjustments 21,501 9,733 82,227 9,931 

Operating cash flow before working capital changes 86,777 45,635 338,593 135,641 

Changes in working capital 44,006 51,852 42,860 (13,416) 

Cash generated from operations 130,783 97,487 381,453 122,225 

Taxes paid - - (22) (108) 

Net cash provided by operating activities 130,783 97,487 381,431 122,117 

Net cash used in investing activities (77,011) (290,283) (183,433) (424,389) 

Net cash used by financing activities (44,046) 292,588 (238,660) 390,958 

Net (decrease)/increase in cash and cash equivalents 9,726 99,792 (40,662) 88,686 

Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of the financial period/year 60,519 11,115 110,907 22,221 

Cash and cash equivalents at end of the financial period/year 

 

70,245 110,907 70,245 110,907 

Q4 2014 balance sheet and cash flow 

Figures in USD thousands 
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Financing 

Figures in USD millions 
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 Available liquidity of USD 195.2 million 

 

 

Gross debt 529.4 

Cash (70.2) 

Net debt 459.2 
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Summary and outlook 
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 NGL export market continues to grow in Q4 2014 despite a rapid decrease in oil price 

 Export projections continue to show growth, although rig count is reducing, as 

production efficiencies have improved markedly 

 The demand side has demonstrated continued strong appetite for LPG on both retail 

and industrial consumption, with new markets developing 

 Q1 2015 has so far been the historic strongest chartering market for this time of year 

 Supply, demand, and infrastructure build-out suggest continued strength in 2015 

 Fleet expansion and the rate of export growth will dictate the overall impact on the 

2016 chartering market, with longer-term continuing growth expected 

 Strategic intent remains high utilization and profitability through the cycle, with 

continued market leadership in larger assets and high-quality service delivery to blue-

chip charterers 

 Strong balance sheet and blended contract portfolio (long-term cover and spot 

exposure) create a stable platform for long-term value generation 



Section 1 

Business Update Q&A session 



Section 1 

Business Update Appendix 



BW LPG fleet development (detailed) 
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Timeline based on current contracts 

Note: The fleet timeline assumes that vessels on time charter-in will be redelivered at charter expiry. However, most of these time charter-in contracts have purchase options attached to them 

With the conclusion of commercial arrangements with regards to BW Tokyo and BW Kyoto, BW LPG now derives full economic benefit from BW Kyoto whereas BW Tokyo is chartered-out on 

a back to back arrangement. Reimei charter-in contract has been renewed for a period of one-year on similar terms. 

12 11 
9 8 

24 25 30 32 

1 1 
1 

1 1 2 
1 1 

1 
2 

Dec 2013 2014 Dec 2014 Q1 2015 Q2 2015 Q3 2015 Q4 2015 Dec 2015 2016 2017 Dec 2017

Chartered-in fleet Owned fleet Charter expiry Divested vessels Chartered-in vessels Owned vessels

G. Symphony 

(Q2) 

Gas Capricorn Berge Summit 

BW Aries 

(Q4) 

NB 2706, 

NB 2707 NB 2722 NB 2723 
NB 2724 

NB 2736 (Q2), 

NB 2737 (Q2) 

Reimei (Q1) 



Long-term contract portfolio 2014 through 

2017 (value) 
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Notes: 

COA-Fixed is based on certain assumptions for example with regards to routes and days of employment 

Time Charter-Out and COAs are based only on contracted duration. It is likely that the Company renews some or all of its Time Charter-Out and COAs in the years ahead 

Review of achieved TCE 2014 and fixed income outlook 

VLGC 

 Fixed income from Time Charter–Out for 2014 accounted for USD 72.3 million or 15% of total TCE income and COA–Fixed 

accounted for USD 125.0 million or 26%  

 2015 income for Time Charter–Out is expected to be USD 108.6 million and COA-Fixed is expected to be USD 116.7 million, based 

on certain assumptions* relating to voyages direction and duration during the period 

 

LGC 

 2014 income for Time Charter–Out accounted for USD 27.8 million or 56% of total TCE income and COA–Fixed accounted for USD 

3.2 million or 7%, in the LGC segment 

 

VLGC 2014 2015E 2016E 2017E

Voyage Charter 53,536

COA-Spot 47,048

COA-Fixed 41,957 35,483 35,991 35,987

Time Charter-Out 34,135 35,590 32,045 30,900

LGC 2014 2015E 2016E 2017E

Voyage Charter 26,822

COA-Spot

COA-Fixed 51,647

Time Charter-Out 27,934 36,123 32,462



Long-term contract portfolio 2014 through 

2017 (ship days) 
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VLGC 

 Time charter income accounted for 

19% of the available days for 2014 

 In 2015, time charter income is 

expected to account for 25% of 

available days 

 

 

 

 

 

LGC 

 Time charter income accounted for 

55% of the available days for 2014 

 In 2015, time charter income is 

expected to account for 56% of 

available days 

 

• Available days is calculated as total ship days (365 days per available vessel) less planned maintenance (including dry docking days) and less expected Time Charter-Out days and 

COA-Fixed days 

• COA-Fixed (COA days at fixed day rates) is determined applying certain assumptions, for example with regards to routes and days of employment 

• Time Charter-Out  and COAs are calculated based on contracted duration. It is likely that the Company renews some or all of its Time Charter-Out and COAs in the future, at rates 

reflecting the fixed income market outlook at time of renewal 

Notes: 

VLGC 2014 2015E 2016E 2017E

Available days 5,655 8,033 8,165

Voyage Charter 2,835

COA-Spot 2,989

COA-Fixed 2,979 3,289 2,667 2,660

Time Charter-Out 2,119 3,053 2,097 1,798

Technical downtime 237 121 196 208

Total shipdays 11,158 12,118 12,993 12,831

Time Charter-Out % of Total 19% 25% 16% 14%

LGC 2014 2015E 2016E 2017E

Available days 764 1,435 1,810

Voyage Charter 687

COA-Spot

COA-Fixed 63

Time Charter-Out 996 1,030 346

Technical downtime 79 31 49 15

Total shipdays 1,825 1,825 1,830 1,825

Time Charter-Out % of Total 55% 56% 19% 0%
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22 Note: BW Broker is a bareboat-in vessel and included in the figures above 

3 Months ended  

30 Sep 2014 

3 Months ended  

30 Jun 2014 

3 Months ended  

31 Mar 2014 

12 Months ended  

31 Dec 2013 

Charter hire expense TCE EBITDA 

3 Months ended  

31 Dec 2014 



Glossary of terms 
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Terms Explanation 

Time Charter-Out : charter hires with a fixed hire rate for a fixed duration (term of charter) 

Voyage Charter : charter hires negotiated on spot/market rates 

COA-Spot : contracts of affreightment with variable element(s) in the hire rates for a specified range 

of duration (term of charter) and frequency (number of cargoes lifted).  These contracts 

are typically determined with reference to the Baltic rate for VLGCs 

COA-Fixed : contracts of affreightment with fixed day rates applicable for a specified  duration (term of 

charter) and frequency (number of cargoes lifted) 




